
Mansfield (3-6, 0-1 PSACE) -vs- Kutztown (10-9, 1-0 PSACE)
3/20/2026 at Kutztown, Pa. (North Campus Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Haley Gravish (7-3)
Loss: Britni Motter (2-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeff Sell First: Oscar Cabbassa 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:58 PM   Attendance: 115   Weather: Cloudy, 57 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mansfield 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0
Kutztown 1 0 0 0 0 2 X 3 6 0

Mansfield 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aubrey Reinert 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Paige Reichard ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sarah Shupp 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Reisinger 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kaelyn Watson lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Emma Wonsick rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyla Stevenson c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Britni Motter p 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Rachel Sherman cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Totals 25 1 4 1 0 5 3

2B: Britni Motter (1)
HR: Aubrey Reinert (1)

Kutztown 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Henn cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Morgan Kocher rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alexa Stevens 2b 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
Morgan Slomkowski 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Caitlin Ashley dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ashley Schulz 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Samantha Paetow c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Sophia Collins ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Parker Kraus lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Haley Gravish p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 3 6 3 1 3 4

2B: Emily Henn (1)
HR: Alexa Stevens (1); Morgan Slomkowski (1)
SH: Morgan Kocher (1)
SF: Alexa Stevens (1)

Mansfield IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Britni Motter (L, 2-5) 6.0 6 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 22 25 8 7 74
Totals 6 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 22 25 8 7 74

Kutztown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Haley Gravish (W, 7-3) 7.0 4 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 25 25 8 8 78
Totals 4 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 25 25 8 8 78



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mansfield - Top of 1st MAN KUT
A. Reinert flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
P. Reichard popped up to ss (3-2 FBBBF). 0 0
S. Shupp grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Kutztown - Bottom of 1st MAN KUT
Emily Henn doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 0
M. Kocher out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Emily Henn advanced to third. 0 0
A. Stevens flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); Emily Henn scored. 0 1
Slomkowski fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 0 1

Mansfield - Top of 2nd MAN KUT
A. Reisinger grounded out to 3b (0-2 SK). 0 1
K. Watson grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 1
E. Wonsick grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1

Kutztown - Bottom of 2nd MAN KUT
C. Ashley grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
A. Schulz grounded out to p (2-1 BBS). 0 1
S. Paetow singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 1
S. Collins grounded out to 3b (0-2 SF). 0 1

Mansfield - Top of 3rd MAN KUT
K. Stevenson struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 1
B. Motter struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 1
R. Sherman struck out swinging (3-2 KFFBBBS). 0 1

Kutztown - Bottom of 3rd MAN KUT
Parker Kraus flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 1
Emily Henn walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 1
M. Kocher grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Emily Henn advanced to second. 0 1
A. Stevens flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1

Mansfield - Top of 4th MAN KUT
A. Reinert homered to left field, RBI (1-1 SB). 1 1
P. Reichard popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 1
S. Shupp popped up to rf (3-2 BBKKB). 1 1
A. Reisinger singled up the middle (0-0). 1 1
K. Watson grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFB). 1 1

Kutztown - Bottom of 4th MAN KUT
Slomkowski struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 1 1
C. Ashley struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 1
A. Schulz grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 1 1

Mansfield - Top of 5th MAN KUT
E. Wonsick flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
K. Stevenson grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 1
B. Motter doubled to right center (2-1 BFB). 1 1



R. Sherman grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 1 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kutztown - Bottom of 5th MAN KUT
S. Paetow grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 1
S. Collins singled to right center (2-1 BBK). 1 1
Parker Kraus struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 1
Emily Henn flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1

Mansfield - Top of 6th MAN KUT
A. Reinert lined out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 1
P. Reichard singled to right center (0-0). 1 1
S. Shupp popped up to ss (0-1 K). 1 1
A. Reisinger grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1

Kutztown - Bottom of 6th MAN KUT
M. Kocher flied out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 1 1
A. Stevens homered to left field, RBI (3-1 BBKB). 1 2
Slomkowski homered to center field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 3
C. Ashley flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 3
A. Schulz singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKF). 1 3
S. Paetow lined out to cf (0-0). 1 3

Mansfield - Top of 7th MAN KUT
K. Watson struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 1 3
E. Wonsick flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKK). 1 3
K. Stevenson struck out looking (2-2 BFBSK). 1 3

Kutztown - Bottom of 7th MAN KUT


